Submitted General Applications

Project

Status of Application

McKnight Neighborhood Council

Interim Meeting Space

Submitted Neighborhood Capital Improvement Applications

Applicant

Project

Under Review

Status of Application

McKnight Neighborhood Council

McKnight Neighborhood Council

McKnight Neighborhood Council

Old Hill Neighborhood Council

Forest Park Civic Association

Lower Liberty Heights Neighborhood Council
East Springfield Neighborhood Council

McKnight Meeting Housing

Catherine Street -Tree Trimming

Lincoln Street Upgrades

99 Eastern Avenue improvements

Add trees/treebelts/various locations/pedestrian upgrades
Pedestrian Improvements/Gurdon Bill Park upgrades accessibility
Hobart Street Sidewalk/Page Blvd/Hendee/East St

Approved Neighborhood Economic Recovery Fund Applications

Applicant

Project

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Walk Complete - Budget Development Underway
Walk Complete - Budget Development Underway
Received. Under Review

Award Amount

AC Main Street Market

Armoury Quadrangle Civic Association

Big Y Foods

Blues to Green, Inc.

Commonwealth mural - Fresh Paint Springfield
East Springfield Neighborhood Council / City of
Springfield

Hickory Street Harambee

Hungry Hill Neighorhood Council

Indian Orchard Citizens Council

Maple-High Six Corners Neighborhood Council

Mattoon Street Historic Preservation Assoc
New North Citizens Council/City of Spfd
New North Citizens Council

Old Hill Neighborhood Council

South End Citizens Council

Upper Hill Residents Council

Upper Hill Residents Council

Applications Redirected/Denied
Applicant

Storefront/Physical Improvements

Metro Center Pedestrian Safety - Phase | Traffic Study
Towersquare Big Y Express Market

Springfield Jazz & Roots Festival

Light Festival

Revitailizing Page Boulevard Industrial/Business Neighborbood through

Landscape and Curb Appeal intervention
Harambee Festival

Liberty/Carew/Armoury Upgrades / Hungry Hill Senior Center Upgrades

Indian Orchard GROW 10
Rifle Street Improvements/Mulberry Street Improvements

Mattoon Street Safety Improvements

North End Beautification/Pedestrian Upgrade Project
Barbara Rivera Community Center

Pedestrian Improvements

Main Street Improvements

Pedestrian Upgrades/Tree/Benches/ Park Improvements
Adams Park Improvements

TOTAL AWARDED:

Project

$215,000
$19,500
$1,000,000
$50,000
$50,000.00
$395,000

$50,000

$336,730.48
$288,400.00
$169,389.40

$28,200.00
$839,303.14
$2,500,000
$441,743.90
$241,704.00
$872,100.00
$550,000.00
$8,047,071

Reason Denied/Redirected

The Broke Vegan
City Mosaic
Eric Boccio

Fresh Metro

NYC Fashion Style Clothing Store
Omnipoint Digital Technology
Outer Belt Civic Association

Palate
Spring Meadow Apartments

Springfield Boys & Girls Club

Springfield Cultural Partnership

Tech Foundry

Urban Market

Youth Social Educational Training Academy
YSET

Trade Program - A commerical building to house a variety of trade programs such
as hydroponic and farming, culinary arts, business, nutrition and open gym.

Stearns Square Mural Project
Improving Access to Healthcare

Storefront Improvements/Vacant Space Activation/Digital Equity/Workforce

Development/Pop-ups
New Business
Digital Equity / Affordable Broadband

Allen Street Corridor between Allen and Cooley and Allen and Shady Brook Road.

Palate Il - Overland Lofts Retail

Community Economy Resource & Infrastructure Development Initiative for

Families

Enhancement of Outdoor Space

Storefront Activation

Bridge Street Project

Build Out/Storefront Improvements

YSET's Street Sweep

Building/HVAC Upgrades - 57 School Street

Denied. Incorrect Application / Insufficient Documentation / No Neighborhood Support.
Applicant withdrew
NERF Committee Declined to Fund

Committee declined to fund - Directed to Different Funding Source

Denied. Insufficient Documentation / No Neighborhood Support.

NERF Committee Declined to Fund

Funding for Neighborhood Sign Approved, Allen/Parker project already funded from other
source of funding

Application Transferred to Build Back Springfield Program

Denied. Not in Qualified Census Tracts

NERF Committee Declined to Fund

Advisory Committee declined to fund

Applicant withdrew

NERF Committee Declined to Fund

Denied. Submitted a Neighborhood Council Application - Redirected to General Application
NERF Committee Declined to Fund
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