Submitted General Applications				
Applicant	Project	Status of Application		
McKnight Neighborhood Council	Interim Meeting Space	Under Review		

Submitted Neighborhood Capital Improvement Applications				
Applicant	Project	Status of Application		
McKnight Neighborhood Council	McKnight Meeting Housing	Under Review		
McKnight Neighborhood Council	Catherine Street -Tree Trimming	Under Review		
McKnight Neighborhood Council	Lincoln Street Upgrades	Under Review		
Old Hill Neighborhood Council	99 Eastern Avenue improvements	Under Review		
Forest Park Civic Association	Add trees/treebelts/various locations/pedestrian upgrades	Walk Complete - Budget Development Underway		
Lower Liberty Heights Neighborhood Council	Pedestrian Improvements/Gurdon Bill Park upgrades accessibility	Walk Complete - Budget Development Underway		
East Springfield Neighborhood Council	Hobart Street Sidewalk/Page Blvd/Hendee/East St	Received. Under Review		

Applicant	Project	Award Amount	
AC Main Street Market	Storefront/Physical Improvements	\$215,000	
Armoury Quadrangle Civic Association	Metro Center Pedestrian Safety - Phase I Traffic Study	\$19,500	
Big Y Foods	Towersquare Big Y Express Market	\$1,000,000	
Blues to Green, Inc.	Springfield Jazz & Roots Festival	\$50,000	
Commonwealth mural - Fresh Paint Springfield	Light Festival	\$50,000.00	
East Springfield Neighborhood Council / City of		\$395,000	
Springfield	Revitailizing Page Boulevard Industrial/Business Neighborbood through		
	Landscape and Curb Appeal intervention		
Hickory Street Harambee	Harambee Festival	\$50,000	
Hungry Hill Neighorhood Council	Liberty/Carew/Armoury Upgrades / Hungry Hill Senior Center Upgrades	\$336,730.48	
Indian Orchard Citizens Council	Indian Orchard GROW IO	\$288,400.00	
Maple-High Six Corners Neighborhood Council	Rifle Street Improvements/Mulberry Street Improvements	\$169,389.40	
Mattoon Street Historic Preservation Assoc	Mattoon Street Safety Improvements	\$28,200.00	
New North Citizens Council/City of Spfd	North End Beautification/Pedestrian Upgrade Project	\$839,303.14	
New North Citizens Council	Barbara Rivera Community Center	\$2,500,000	
Old Hill Neighborhood Council	Pedestrian Improvements	\$441,743.90	
South End Citizens Council	Main Street Improvements	\$241,704.00	
Upper Hill Residents Council	Pedestrian Upgrades/Tree/Benches/ Park Improvements	\$872,100.00	
Upper Hill Residents Council	Adams Park Improvements	\$550,000.00	
	TOTAL AWARDED: \$8,047,071		

Applications Redirected/Denied				
Applicant	Project	Reason Denied/Redirected		
	Trade Program - A commerical building to house a variety of trade programs such			
The Broke Vegan	as hydroponic and farming, culinary arts, business, nutrition and open gym.	Denied. Incorrect Application / Insufficient Documentation / No Neighborhood Support.		
City Mosaic	Stearns Square Mural Project	Applicant withdrew		
Eric Boccio	Improving Access to Healthcare	NERF Committee Declined to Fund		
	Storefront Improvements/Vacant Space Activation/Digital Equity/Workforce			
Fresh Metro	Development/Pop-ups	Committee declined to fund - Directed to Different Funding Source		
NYC Fashion Style Clothing Store	New Business	Denied. Insufficient Documentation / No Neighborhood Support.		
Omnipoint Digital Technology	Digital Equity / Affordable Broadband	NERF Committee Declined to Fund		
Outer Belt Civic Association		Funding for Neighborhood Sign Approved, Allen/Parker project already funded from other		
	Allen Street Corridor between Allen and Cooley and Allen and Shady Brook Road.	source of funding		
Palate	Palate II - Overland Lofts Retail	Application Transferred to Build Back Springfield Program		
Spring Meadow Apartments	Community Economy Resource & Infrastructure Development Initiative for			
	Families	Denied. Not in Qualified Census Tracts		
Springfield Boys & Girls Club	Enhancement of Outdoor Space	NERF Committee Declined to Fund		
Springfield Cultural Partnership	Storefront Activation	Advisory Committee declined to fund		
Tech Foundry	Bridge Street Project	Applicant withdrew		
Urban Market	Build Out/Storefront Improvements	NERF Committee Declined to Fund		
Youth Social Educational Training Academy	YSET's Street Sweep	Denied. Submitted a Neighborhood Council Application - Redirected to General Application		
YSET	Building/HVAC Upgrades - 57 School Street	NERF Committee Declined to Fund		